                                          Caledonian
1
Rolling Stock Cable
This catalog covers rolling stock for underground, mass transit lines and tramlines as well as diesel and regional trains. The increasing
need to reduce both volume and weight has lead to the development of miniaturized cables, as well as high temperature cables with
enhanced performance. This leads to highly stressed materials being used in the harsh environment of rolling stock. Caledonian &
Addison provides a full range of products from Medium Voltage to Instrumentation cables, and from Standard Wall, Medium Wall to Thin
Wall designs. The materials used have been specially developed to improve mechanical and thermal properties, fire performance and

HL4 Metro
   Night train with sleeping coaches
Ordering Code
FRL-A-BC-D-E-F-G
A- Wall Type
SW- Standard Wall
MW- Medium Wall
TW- Thin Wall
HT- High Temperature
B- Voltage Type
05-300/500V
06-0.6/1KV
3-1.8/3KV
6-3.6/6KV
C- Core Type
S- Single Core
M-Multi Core
MP-Multi Pair
D-Insulation or Sheath Type
U-Unsheathed
SW-Standard Wall Sheath
ESW-Exposed Standard Wall Sheath
RI-Reinforced Insulation
E- Screen Type
OS-Overall Screen
IOS-Individual & Overall Screen
F-Number of Cores and Pairs
10C- 10 Cores
G- Cross Section Areas
1.5- 1.5mm2
                                          Caledonian
Test Method
EN 50305
Test Methods
Special test are stipulated in EN 50305 for each European railway rolling stock. Below is the test method for the rolling stock cables to
En 50264 and EN 50306 and EN 50382 :
For Standard Wall and Medium Wall cables according to EN 50264
Ageing test at: +120° C
IRM 902 for mineral oil resistance
IRM 903 for fuel resistance
N oxalic acid
Fluid Resistance:
N sodium hydroxide
Test at low temperature:  -25° C or -40° C
Single core test EN 50265-2-1 (IEC 60332-1)  Fire Propagation: